/ ’/ bfg J

No. code Name Qty
311040003000 Pump cover
! 311040003001 Pump cover !
2 311040003200  [Pump cover o-ring 1
3 |311040003100  [Machine seal assembly  of 1
4 |311010001800  |Bolt gasket 4
5 1405080600220  |Bolt MBx60 4
¢ 311040003300  |Impeller .
311040003301  [lmpeller
; 311040003400 |Volute casing |
311040003401 Volute casing
311040003500 [|Volute casing o-ring 1
9 1311040002900  [Pump housing 1
10 [311040003600 [Return valve sasket 1
11 1311040003700  [Inlet vatve of 1
12 |311040003800 [Priming cap o 2
I3 1311010001700  |Priming cap o-ring 2
14 (311040004100 |Discharge flange gasket 1
15 |311040004000 [|Discharge flange 1
16 |431080000100 |Washer 11
17 (432080000100  |Spring washer 8 11
18 (402080250160 |Flange boli M8x%25 11
19 1311040004200 {Inlet/outlet gasket 2
20 1311040004500  {Pipe connector 2
21 |311040004300  {Connector nut o| 2
22 |311040004400 |Clip 3
23 1311040004900  |Filter assembly 1

‘\_‘_1

N

)



" 4P qor 1o
Yoo Geodhne Tragms LA 16N (2 ;}
¢
1. BHEHFAE K Crankcase Assy
Fp el b L e LI S BN
COMH: BESCRIPTION DESCRIPETON QUANTITIES

101 ER0 1061 in 13 Crankease |
104 YE173006 W 1T X306 otl senl 17X30xE |
103 206203 GO A R 6203 vadial ball bearing 6203 {
104 15401002 o governor arm shafl i
103 15401003 I 108 : a8 i
HOG 154010041 I governor GASKET 2
07 (5401605 IR S L R S lock nip {
108 154031100 i ks e g A covernor kit i
1081 IRELIRIN itk e gOVErner gear |
1082 5401102 LR T governor weight | v
1083 LH401 103 I T S 1T e governor weighl, pin 2
109 L5401006 Hh Y .i'Eh governor shail i
LD 15401007 WO N governey !
Pl 1540 1008 £ plain washer !
2 LSBLOALG Wl M0 15 Gain plug bole WI0%15 | 2
113 5401008 TR R )y drain plug washer ¥
(14 15401010 U ELT| side balfle | |
b5 15401011 i ERE A side batlle I |
(16 LEBOGO0R PR F Flange hoit M6X8 [




.
£

2. HIMMFEELEM  Crankcase Cover Assy

e i t # i wWoouw o M oA
) CGHE . DESCRUPTTON DESCRIEPTION QUANTIT (LS
201 5402001 e {rankease Cover I

YELT3006 N bl B otl xeal i

172X 30X 6

17X 30X6

206303

gk

radind ball beaving

(502 63073

XADRIG6 oo dowe] pin ‘

201 - 2
A8 X 16 B> 16

205 [R442100 B R £ oil liller cap assy 2

2061 Hd0210} B o K ol Filler cap 2

2052 15402102 YLt 1 s e ol Filler cap gaskel 2

LSCOH02A o A g Mange boll 5

06 - _ :
MO 25 We X 25

AN ok case cover packing ]

207

15402003




3. fHE.

TEFF SR Crankshaft Piston & Connecting rod Assy

e ] & # Fi I S (I - oW |
COBE DESCREPT TON DESCRIETLON OUANTITIES
30 LA103100 e LR LY q Tiv;'lxllisai1ill_'l '(_asf%(‘ln/’Kcyx'f‘;wlﬁ;wm ik |
302 15403200 MR R TN Crankshatt assem/Taper
303 FE403300 PR Y Hl,ﬂil,‘éj\bﬁ; Crankshaft u::som.:‘"'ﬂ'l1'021&
3014 ) 15403101 sy il Crankshalt teyway -
3021 15403201 A i sl Crankshaft 'I'e.unl;—w o
BT 15403301 B2 A ilanh Crankstal't Thread
2012 15403102 TS Liming driving geur
3014 W.;:}(].%I(H ik e drive gear B
2014 YTAOR LG SO woodruiTkey )
AX 16 5X 16
304 15403200 HOBF Sk , rod assy connesting 1394 NS0 Neoil
205 15403006 i el piston I 3P eSD Aovgd,
306 15403007 N _piston pin |
307 15402008 = pision pin clip 2 |
308 15403400 NS RN piston ring sel 1 301 3031, Vogp




12
oo I
18 l l
| . g
-Jﬂ"’"/_ ok . ’53'”"’1.'5"‘"'
)

4, [Ek. |EESEEM Cylinder Head & Cylinder Cover Assy
- i by # R O I
COBE DESCRIPTION DESCREPTION QUANTTTILS
101 15400100 SR arEs cviinder head comp |
1011 (5404101 5Ok cylinder head 1
4012 15401102 M=) in-valve guide |
4013 15404103 s ex-valve guide 1
4014 15404104 BE ST B intake valve seat Eoapbodo 4o e
4015 F04 105 U O A I 1 exhaust valve seat bosordse Goo )“Q)
102 £5404001 1 lead wind cover L
103 FaA040407 A i (R valve spring 2
1l I vIH003 B valve spring soal 2
405 15404004 FEATT T R spring retainer 1
{06 15404005 ST I ) cover board 1
107 15401006 SIS in-take valve i
108 15404007 %y oxhaust  valve |
109 15404008 SR AR Y cylinder head gasket |
410 15404009 SR s AR head cover packing |
A1l 15404010 SRS hoad cover comp |
112 1540401 | S ERERER M8 XGA head cover boltMgx 56 4
113 15404012 A MR FTAYHG X 88 stud ho M6 > 88 2
P4 LLADBOZ2 w A FEAYNS X 28 stud boltM8 <28 2
nE XAO816 i B Y 08 16 dowel pin 08X 16 2 '
116 EGTC ) Ak B UBTC spark pluglbG1C l
417 LSBOS00S VRCLIEER MG B Flange boitME X § |
418 £SBOGO 12 SIEEE MEX 12 Flange boitMGX 12 1
119 15404013 SR clip 1
W g bireather tube assy
420 1104014 |

P-a-10HG>(T5

[—a—-10HG X775




[

of Camshaft & Valve Rocker

5 (hWEphEEEES . SHEEHE S Combination
e iy by 4 i S A ' Hoo&r
e

! CODE DESCRIPTTON DESCRIPTTON QUANTTTLES
2014 15405001 HE i push 1od 2
502 15405002 HE kj vialve Lappoel 4
503 15405300 LA SR vielve rocker assy I
camsha 't assy }

15405400

ey

flange boit

ALk g

NG X 18

[.SBXOGOLG

Mo 16




o

Foddcohed sl Kick Starter

s i # Fk U B
5L
! Cone: DESCRIPTION _ODESCRIPTION QUANTITLES
601 13106001 AR fan - hood 1
602 13406200 T S48 starter volls assy !
301 o500 v 0ok
602 13406002 gL T X engine stop swilch assy !
) tubwe clip
B0 (5106003 Bl i
- . sorew
605 7GL504010 [
WX 10
. oo PR s [lunge beit .
606 LSBOGO10 3
MG X 10 ME 10
AN T L Flange hoit
607 LSBXOG010 ' : e hot
MG 10 MG X 10




7. EIEEI RS Regulating Control System
) i 5 “ i T A A Foou
i}’ I'F — vt
’ COuL: DESCREPTHON DESCRITETION QUANT [T TES
701 LR40GTO00 T Feguinting  arm |
702 15407200 BRTIRTEEE S R AR _speed control assy
- B
03 15407300 LA B B speed control assy
701 15107002 W gavernor  Spring 1
3p1 oSV ¥
705 15407003 O governor  rod i
201 930 F
06 15407004 AN R A throtlie  retum  spring |
304 030 A
707 LABOG bR V6 bolt M6 ¢
08 LSMOB00S W MG XS flange boit MEXS 9




8. TkELEME Flywhee! Assy

o | 4 B Wow B W
i
CODE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTTON REANTITIES
801 15408100 R i U Ilywheel comp l
802 15108001 VT B cooling Fan
803 5408002 i sl e starter pulley |
B 4E W I Flywheel special nut
044 54038003 . !
MI2X 1. 25 MI2> 1,25
305 15108004 Ak ok Bk ignilion coi!l [
3ol o30 &40 b
) A Mange boit .
806 LSBOGO20 _ 2
ME 20 M6 X 20
507 15408005 TN VR R = wire jackel i




9. {LimERERH

Carburetor Assy

3P Ge0 ol

uir Cleaner Assy

J¥ 5 i % B S A G
COPE DESCRIPT ION DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES
001 (5409000 il & 6 ke carburelar Assy I 29 63
902 154049001 B By intet  gasket o
903 154039002 bl bkl cannecting  hlock 1
)4 15409003 Uyl U L il cheaner gesket 1
905 15409004 1 e carburetor  gaskel |
2 2
1 ‘ |
6 @
10, £ 3Eus ANir Cleaner
e i 5 k- v gEow ¥ fR #
]’.‘Ef'- "
’ CO0OLE DESCRIPTHON BESCRTPTTON QUANTITTES
1001 15410000 0 i 30103

51 989 090

1002

PR EENG

holi M6

t




B 12

P
\
3 Py 1
@/‘ |
L7 2
1. SHA IR Muffier Assy
e oy PO ¥ | G A oo
) '
ConE DESCRTPT 10N DESCRIPTTON QUANTITIES
|01 15411100 iR meffler Assy i
oz 154711001 ST Y muifler gasket ]
103 LYBOS Ak LA bolt M8 2
D, 1
4
12, BRHFEERMG Fuel tank Assy
: SN B VA A B it
bt _
i cont DESCRIPT (0N DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES
1201 15112100 PR AN Sk fuel tank Assy {
1202 15412001 ik fuel tube [
{203 15412002 el tube ¢lip !
1204 LL.SBOGO12 ERE- o ) Frange boit MGX12 3




13. W57E  Emblem

. i & # G WeOw o 4 COE
]" i '\ - ] ) ]

! conl: DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QUANTTTIES

130] 5413001 A W e Model label i
LR A ER002 FELRLETT F I Fmblem, choke lever |

1303 FA1a003 .JlJEI‘("-\!f«{:JLﬂh')i:*i"fl':: Embiem, adding oil [

1304 [ 54 13004 g R T ML 1 Frablem, Note: add |

oil hefore using
1405 154 13005 R O 7 EFmblem, Note: read )

the  instruclions

fmblem, tortolse

1306 15415006 G W
and  rahbit
1107 15113007 Sl e L i lem, maintenance |

ol air cleanc




